C1
38V MAX
VIN SW
FB
GND
CTRL
COMP
C2

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA OPEN LED PROTECTION PACKAGE (2) PACKAGE MARKING
26V (typical) TPS61160ADRV OBV
–40°C to 85°C
38V (typical) TPS61161ADRV OBT
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the TI Web site at www.ti.com.
(2) The DRV package is available in tape and reel. Add R suffix (TPS61160ADRVR) to order quantities of 3000 parts per reel or add T
suffix (TPS61160ADRVT) to order 250 parts per reel.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
VALUE UNIT
Supply Voltages on VIN (2) –0.3 to 20 V